
TIME EVENT

10:30 AM Report
11:00 AM Rehearsal Begins
2:00 PM Rehearsal Ends
2:15 PM Load Floor & Equipment

Lunch (bring your own lunch )

Get Dressed in Costume, Hair & Make-Up
3:30 PM Load Bus
3:45 PM Depart from Trabuco Hills High School
4:30 PM Arrive at Woodbridge High School
4:35 PM Check-in / Restroom

Snack (provided by the boosters )

Move Floor & Equipment to Staging
5:15 PM Line-up
5:20 PM Depart for warm-up
5:30 PM Warm-Up
7:10 PM Depart from warm-up
7:20 PM Ready Door
7:37 PM Performance

Fold Floor
Return to the gymnasium

9:30 PM Awards
Load Truck

10:15 PM Depart from Woodbridge High School
11:00 PM Approximate Arrival at Trabuco Hills High School
11:05 PM Unload Equipment and Clean-Up
11:30 PM Approximate Dismissal

REMINDERS
- All SVUSD and Music Program expectations and policies apply while traveling to/from and at the show site.

*** Please keep in mind, no schedule is sacred and always subject to change!!!

Saturday, February 15, 2025
2025 WGASC Classification and Debut Show

@ Woodbridge High School in Irvine, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

TRABUCO HILLS HIGH SCHOOL WINTER GUARD

ITINERARY

Last Updated on 2/12/2025 at 9:32 PM



TIME EVENT

6:45 AM Report (In Costume, Hair and Make-Up Done )
7:00 AM Load Bus
7:15 AM Depart from Rancho Santa Margarita Intermediate School
7:45 AM Arrive at Woodbridge High School

Check-in / Restroom
Move Equipment to Staging

8:05 AM Line-up
8:10 AM Depart for warm-up
8:15 AM Warm-Up
8:45 AM Depart from warm-up
8:50 AM Ready Door
9:07 AM Performance

Load Equipment
Snack (provided by the boosters )

10:15 AM Load Truck
10:30 AM Depart from Woodbridge High School
11:15 AM Approximate Arrival at Rancho Santa Margarita Intermediate School
11:20 AM Unload Equipment and Clean-Up
11:30 PM Approximate Dismissal

REMINDERS
- All SVUSD and Music Program expectations and policies apply while traveling to/from and at the show site.

*** Please keep in mind, no schedule is sacred and always subject to change!!!

ITINERARY

Saturday, February 15, 2025
2025 WGASC Classification and Debut Show

@ Woodbridge High School in Irvine, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

RSM SPIN CLUB

Last Updated on 2/12/2025 at 9:32 PM



Revised 07/01/22 

RSM SPIN CLUB – STANDARD COMPETITION PROCEDURES 
 

Thank you for supporting the members of the RSM Spin Club for the Winter 2025 season! 
 
We always need chaperones to ride the bus.  However, chaperones who ride the bus may not bring other 

children with them.  Chaperones are responsible for all students under their watch.  If a chaperone needs to 

bring other children to the competition, he/she can drive separately and follow the bus to the show site.  There 

is no guarantee that parking will be available near the buses.  Either way, chaperones need to meet us at the 

show site when the bus arrives. 

 

Note: Volunteering as a chaperone does not equate to free admission.  We receive a very limited number of 

passes and will do our best to spread them out equally amongst all chaperones throughout the season.  Please 

be prepared to pay for admission, which is usually around $15 per ticket. 

 

Please check the website (thhsmusic.com) for the latest itinerary, as it is subject to change.  It is critical to be 

on time for each step.  Here is a general outline for a show day: 

 

 Arrival at Rancho Santa Margarita Intermediate School 

 Load Bus and take attendance.  Emergency forms must be with the lead chaperone at all times. 

 Chaperone takes attendance when the bus is quiet and every time before we depart 

 Ensure these items are on the bus: First Aid Kit, Water, Guard Box, Equipment, Uniform 

 Chaperones should share their contact info with the director / staff 

 Standard SVUSD rules apply for the entire day 

 Snack (granola bar, fruit, etc.) and / or lunch will be served 

 

 At the show site, please wait for the director or staff to unload the guard from the bus 

 Students should be escorted to the bathroom by a parent and then report to the staff for warm up 

 Students will always be in groups of 3 or more when not accompanied by an adult 

 Chaperones will accompany the guard to the warm-up area.  Please ensure there is enough water for 

all the members and trash bags to clean-up before we depart. 

 Props: please help transport the props to and from the car when at the show site.  This includes to and 

from staging, into the gymnasium and then back to the car after the performance. 

 There are rules and guidelines to follow when in the gymnasium, so please follow the instructions from 

the director or staff 

 After the performance, please move the equipment and props back to the bus and car. 

 The staff will talk to the members before packing up 

 Depending on if there is an award ceremony or not, the guard will stay to watch groups and / or depart 

back to Rancho Santa Margarita Intermediate School 

 

Remember to enjoy yourself and have fun, while supporting these hard-working students.  Thank you! 



Last Updated on 2/4/2025 at 11:42 PM 

DIRECTIONS FROM TRABUCO HILLS HIGH SCHOOL 
 

  
 

Woodbridge High School 
2 Meadowbrook 

Irvine, California 92604 
Total Distance: 15.2 miles, Total Travel Time: 22 mins 

 
 Take I-405 Freeway North 
 Exit Jeffrey Road and turn right 
 Turn left on Alton Parkway 
 Woodbridge High School will be on your right-hand side 



CLASS SCHOOL PERFORM

JHC Bernardo Yorba Middle School 9:00 AM
JHC Rancho Santa Margarita Intermediate School 9:07 AM
JHC Tetzlaff Middle School 9:14 AM
JHC Giano Middle School 9:21 AM
JHC Tuffree Middle School 9:28 AM
JHC Mayfair Middle School 9:35 AM
JHC Tomas Rivera Middle School 9:42 AM

BREAK 9:49 AM

HSC - Round 1 Laguna Hills High School 9:59 AM
HSC - Round 1 Lakeside High School 10:06 AM
HSC - Round 1 San Clemente High School 10:13 AM
HSC - Round 1 Villa Park High School 10:20 AM
HSC - Round 1 Anaheim High School 10:27 AM
HSC - Round 1 Otay Ranch High School 10:34 AM
HSC - Round 1 West High School 10:41 AM
HSC - Round 1 Northwood High School 10:48 AM

BREAK 10:55 AM

HSC - Round 2 Buena Park High School 11:05 AM
HSC - Round 2 Monrovia High School 11:12 AM
HSC - Round 2 La Quinta High School (Westminster) 11:19 AM
HSC - Round 2 Lakewood High School 11:26 AM
HSC - Round 2 Troy High School 11:33 AM
HSC - Round 2 El Modena High School 11:40 AM
HSC - Round 2 Foothill High School (Santa Ana) 11:47 AM
HSC - Round 2 Irvine High School (JV) 11:54 AM

AWARDS JHC - HSC Round 2 12:20 PM

Performance Schedule (as of 02/04/25)

Saturday, February 15, 2025
2025 WGASC Classification and Debut Show

@ Woodbridge High School in Irvine, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Last Updated on 2/5/2025 at 12:08 AM



CLASS SCHOOL PERFORM

Performance Schedule (as of 02/04/25)

Saturday, February 15, 2025
2025 WGASC Classification and Debut Show

@ Woodbridge High School in Irvine, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

HSC - Round 3 Tesoro High School 1:05 PM
HSC - Round 3 Santiago High School (Garden Grove) 1:12 PM
HSC - Round 3 La Canada High School (JV) 1:19 PM
HSC - Round 3 Paramount High School 1:26 PM
HSC - Round 3 Portola High School 1:33 PM
HSC - Round 3 Santa Fe High School 1:40 PM
HSC - Round 3 Long Beach Polytechnic High School 1:47 PM
HSC - Round 3 University High School 1:54 PM

BREAK 2:01 PM

HSC - Round 4 Santiago High School (JV) (Corona) 2:11 PM
HSC - Round 4 Dorothy McElhinney Middle School 2:18 PM
HSC - Round 4 Fullerton Union High School 2:25 PM
HSC - Round 4 Woodrow Wilson High School 2:32 PM
HSC - Round 4 Oak Park High School 2:39 PM
HSC - Round 4 Escondido High School 2:46 PM
HSC - Round 4 Beckman High School 2:53 PM
HSC - Round 4 Garden Grove High School 3:00 PM
HSC - Round 4 Torrance High School 3:07 PM

BREAK 3:14 PM

SAAA - Round 1 Bolsa Grande High School 3:24 PM
SAAA - Round 1 Woodbridge High School (JV) 3:31 PM
SAAA - Round 1 Santa Ana High School 3:38 PM
SAAA - Round 1 Sonora High School 3:45 PM
SAAA - Round 1 Norte Vista High School Varsity 3:52 PM
SAAA - Round 1 Vista Murrieta High School (JV) 3:59 PM
SAAA - Round 1 Montebello High School 4:06 PM
SAAA - Round 1 Irvine High School 4:13 PM

BREAK 4:20 PM

SAAA - Round 2 Citrus Hill High School 4:30 PM
SAAA - Round 2 Costa Mesa High School 4:37 PM
SAAA - Round 2 Millikan High School (JV) 4:44 PM
SAAA - Round 2 Glen A. Wilson High School 4:51 PM
SAAA - Round 2 Santiago High School Varsity (Corona) 4:58 PM
SAAA - Round 2 Pacifica High School 5:05 PM
SAAA - Round 2 La Habra High School 5:12 PM

AWARDS HSC R3 - SAAA R2 5:30 PM

Last Updated on 2/5/2025 at 12:08 AM



CLASS SCHOOL PERFORM

Performance Schedule (as of 02/04/25)

Saturday, February 15, 2025
2025 WGASC Classification and Debut Show

@ Woodbridge High School in Irvine, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

SAA Savanna High School 6:15 PM
SAA Millikan High School (Varisty) 6:23 PM
SAA Bell Gardens High School 6:31 PM
SAA Mayfair High School 6:39 PM
SAA Sierra Vista High School (CA) 6:47 PM
SAA Whittier High School 6:55 PM
SAA Huntington Beach High School 7:03 PM
SAA Nogales High School 7:11 PM

BREAK 7:19 PM

SA Kennedy High School 7:29 PM
SA Trabuco Hills High School 7:37 PM
SA Fountain Valley High School 7:45 PM
SA Aliso Niguel High School 7:53 PM
SA Brea Olinda High School 8:01 PM
SA Cerritos High School 8:09 PM
SA Woodbridge High School (Varsity) 8:17 PM

BREAK 8:25 PM

SO Downey High School 8:35 PM
SO Vista Murrieta High School (Varsity) 8:44 PM

AWARDS SAA - SO 9:20 PM

COLOR GUARD JUDGES

Equipment Kandice Wiggs

Movement Chad Kohlmier

Design Analysis Tom Slaughter

General Effect Neil Anderson

General Effect/Overview Randy Nelson

Chief Judge Mike Stone

STAFF

Contest Director Lori Aguirre

Tech Kelsey Weisenberger

Announcer Thom Willet

Timing & Penalties Jonathan Chang

Last Updated on 2/5/2025 at 12:08 AM


	Printable_Itinerary
	Printable_Directions
	Printable_Lineup

